

HB 2757-1  
(LC 2618)  
3/28/17 (MAM/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2757**

1 On page 6 of the printed bill, line 10, delete “ORS 469.300” and insert  
2 “ORS 469.300 (11)(a)(A)(iii), (11)(a)(D) and (11)(a)(J)”.

3 In line 16, delete “as used in ORS 469.300” and insert “as related to en-  
4 ergy facilities as defined in ORS 469.300 (11)(a)(D) and”.

5 In line 17, after “from” insert “solar photovoltaic,”.

6 In line 18, delete “electric utility” and insert “energy facility”.

7

---